TEHAMA COUNTY HEALTH SERVICES AGENCY

VALERIE S. LUCERO Executive Director DEANNA GEE Assistant Executive Director, Administration JAYME BOTTKE Assistant Executive Director, Program JENNIFER BROWN, MD Public Health Officer



BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES JAYME BOTTKE INTERIM MENTAL HEALTH DIRECTOR 1860 WALNUT STREET MAILING ADDRESS: PO BOX 400, RED BLUFF, CA 96080 (530) 527-8491 FAX (530) 527-0232

> CRISIS CLINIC (530) 527-5637

FOR IMMEDIATE POSTING

30 DAY PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD & PUBLIC HEARING For Mental Health Services Act Plan

Tehama County Health Services Agency invites you to review and comment on the Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) Three-Year Program & Expenditure Plan, July 2020-June 2023, MHSA Annual Update Fiscal Year 2020/2021 & Fiscal Year 2021/2022, MHSA Prevention & Early Intervention (PEI) Annual Evaluation Fiscal Year 2018/2019 & Fiscal Year 2019/2020, & Annual Innovation Project Report Fiscal Year 2018/2019 & Fiscal Year 2019/ 2020, during the 30-day public review and comment period from May 3, 2021 – June 1, 2021.

You are also invited to the Public Hearing which will be held Wednesday June 16, 2021 from 12:15 PM to 1:30 PM via the virtual Microsoft Teams platform.

The plan can be viewed on our website at www.tehamacohealthservices.net. Hard copies are available at several locations throughout the county. You can review hard copies of the Plan and give feedback by sending an email to travis.lyon@tchsa.net or calling Travis Lyon at (530) 527-8491, extension 3179. Written feedback can be dropped off at any of the locations listed below or mailed to: TCHSA-MHSA Plan P.O. Box 400 Red Bluff CA, 96080

Hard copies of the plan are available at these locations:

Tehama Co. Health Services Agency 818 Main Street Red Bluff, CA 96080

Mental Health Outpatient Clinic 1860 Walnut Street, Bldg. A Red Bluff, CA 96080

Meuser Memorial Health Center 275 Solano Street Corning, CA 96021